07/27/2020 01:26 PM
User: PLANTE
DB: Belleville
Page
:
1/11BUDGET REPORT FOR CITY OF BELLEVILLE
2020-21
APPROVED

1,636.00 AUDIT                        202-204-804.000
10,000.00 ADMINISTRATION FEES          202-204-812.000
450.00 CODIFICATION OF ORDINANCES202-204-885.000
(21,269.66)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 204 - ADMINISTRATION
Dept 442 - VEHICLE OPERATIONS
4,100.00 GAS & OIL                    202-442-862.000
(4,100.00)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 442 - VEHICLE OPERATIONS
Dept 463 - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE
7,748.49 SALARIES/REGULAR             202-463-706.000
12,480.00 WAGES - DPS DIRECTOR         202-463-706.001
1,560.00 SALARIES - OVERTIME          202-463-707.000
1,666.82 F.I.C.A.                     202-463-715.000
3,526.62 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE           202-463-716.000
3,302.71 INSURANCE - RETIREES202-463-716.001
4,423.20 PENSION                      202-463-718.000
250.00 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE            202-463-720.000
4,500.00 SUPPLIES - MAINTENANCE       202-463-775.000
2,000.00 TREE REMOVAL                 202-463-806.000
300.00 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES202-463-807.000
1,750.00 STREET SWEEPING - BROOMS     202-463-826.002
400.00 TELECOMMUNICATIONS - CELLULAR202-463-851.003
3,700.00 LIABILITY INSURANCE          202-463-913.000
150.00 WORKMANS COMP. INSURANCE     202-463-914.000
8,500.00 TRAFFIC LIGHTING             202-463-927.000
6,800.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL-CITY VEHICLE202-463-941.000
20,000.00 ROAD REPAIRS                 202-463-954.000
16,400.00 TRUCK/VEHICLE202-463-986.000
(99,457.84)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 463 - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE
Dept 478 - WINTER MAINTENANCE
5,165.66 SALARIES/REGULAR             202-478-706.000
1,040.00 SALARIES - OVERTIME          202-478-707.000
474.73 F.I.C.A.                     202-478-715.000
1,325.08 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE           202-478-716.000
276.40 INSURANCE - RETIREES202-478-716.001
2,116.80 PENSION                      202-478-718.000
11,500.00 SUPPLIES - MAINTENANCE       202-478-775.000
3,700.00 LIABILITY INSURANCE          202-478-913.000
50.00 WORKMANS COMP. INSURANCE     202-478-914.000
1,800.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL-CITY VEHICLE202-478-941.000
(27,448.67)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 478 - WINTER MAINTENANCE
Dept 931 - TRANSFERS OUT
140,000.00 TRANSFER OUT - LOCAL STREET  202-931-999.203
(140,000.00)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 931 - TRANSFERS OUT
ENDING FUND BALANCE
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
292,276.17 0.00 APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 202
295,325.00 0.00 ESTIMATED REVENUES - FUND 202
3,048.83 NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 202
07/27/2020 01:26 PM
User: PLANTE
DB: Belleville
Page
:
6/11BUDGET REPORT FOR CITY OF BELLEVILLE
2020-21
APPROVED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER
Fund: 203 LOCAL STREET
Dept 000
97,866.00 STATE REVENUE SHARING        203-000-547.000
140,000.00 TRANSFER FROM MAJOR STREET   203-000-676.202
237,866.00 NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 000 -
Dept 204 - ADMINISTRATION
2,618.46 SALARIES - CLERICAL203-204-708.000
200.31 F.I.C.A.203-204-715.000
481.23 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE203-204-716.000
579.51 INSURANCE - RETIREES203-204-716.001
27.15 PENSION203-204-718.000
5,277.00 ACCOUNTING SERVICES          203-204-803.000
1,636.00 AUDIT                        203-204-804.000
700.00 ADMINISTRATION FEES          203-204-812.000
750.00 CODIFICATION OF ORDINANCES203-204-885.000
(12,269.66)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 204 - ADMINISTRATION
Dept 442 - VEHICLE OPERATIONS
4,100.00 GAS & OIL                    203-442-862.000
(4,100.00)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 442 - VEHICLE OPERATIONS
Dept 463 - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE
7,748.49 SALARIES/REGULAR             203-463-706.000
12,480.00 WAGES - DPS DIRECTOR         203-463-706.001
1,560.00 SALARIES - OVERTIME          203-463-707.000
1,666.82 F.I.C.A.                     203-463-715.000
3,526.62 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE           203-463-716.000
3,302.71 INSURANCE - RETIREES203-463-716.001
4,423.20 PENSION                      203-463-718.000
150.00 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE            203-463-720.000
10,000.00 SUPPLIES - MAINTENANCE       203-463-775.000
2,500.00 TREE REMOVAL                 203-463-806.000
300.00 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES203-463-807.000
400.00 TELECOMMUNICATIONS - CELLULAR203-463-851.003
3,500.00 LIABILITY INSURANCE          203-463-913.000
150.00 WORKMANS COMP. INSURANCE     203-463-914.000
4,600.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL-CITY VEHICLE203-463-941.000
12,000.00 ROAD REPAIRS                 203-463-954.000
16,400.00 TRUCK/VEHICLE203-463-986.000
(84,707.84)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 463 - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE
Dept 478 - WINTER MAINTENANCE
5,165.66 SALARIES/REGULAR             203-478-706.000
1,040.00 SALARIES - OVERTIME          203-478-707.000
474.73 F.I.C.A.                     203-478-715.000
1,325.08 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE           203-478-716.000
276.40 INSURANCE - RETIREES203-478-716.001
2,116.80 PENSION                      203-478-718.000
12,000.00 SUPPLIES - MAINTENANCE       203-478-775.000
3,700.00 LIABILITY INSURANCE          203-478-913.000
60.00 WORKMANS COMP. INSURANCE     203-478-914.000
1,800.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL-CITY VEHICLE203-478-941.000
(27,958.67)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 478 - WINTER MAINTENANCE
ENDING FUND BALANCE
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
129,036.17 0.00 APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 203
237,866.00 0.00 ESTIMATED REVENUES - FUND 203
108,829.83 NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 203
07/27/2020 01:26 PM
User: PLANTE
DB: Belleville
Page
:
7/11BUDGET REPORT FOR CITY OF BELLEVILLE
2020-21
APPROVED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER
Fund: 209 CEMETERY FUND
Dept 000
20,500.00 INTERMENT FEES               209-000-626.000
300.00 TRANSFER FEES                209-000-641.000
12,000.00 SALE OF GRAVES               209-000-643.000
3,500.00 SALE OF GRAVES-PERP CARE CONT209-000-643.001
5,500.00 FOUNDATIONS                  209-000-644.000
1,200.00 INTEREST INCOME              209-000-664.000
200.00 BRICK SALES - ANGEL PERP CARE209-000-674.001
52,000.00 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND   209-000-676.101
300.00 MISC INCOME                  209-000-694.000
95,500.00 NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 000 -
Dept 204 - ADMINISTRATION
1,759.00 ACCOUNTING SERVICES          209-204-803.000
655.00 AUDIT                        209-204-804.000
7,425.00 ADMINISTRATION FEES          209-204-812.000
(9,839.00)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 204 - ADMINISTRATION

127.35 PENSION226-204-718.000
9,000.00 ADMINISTRATION FEES          226-204-812.000
1,500.00 CODIFICATION OF ORDINANCES226-204-885.000
(22,293.42)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 204 - ADMINISTRATION
Dept 528 - SANITATION
12,914.15 SALARIES/REGULAR             226-528-706.000
3,120.00 WAGES - DPS DIRECTOR         226-528-706.001
2,600.00 SALARIES - OVERTIME          226-528-707.000
1,425.51 F.I.C.A.                     226-528-715.000
3,697.50 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE           226-528-716.000
1,413.03 INSURANCE - RETIREES226-528-716.001
5,604.00 PENSION                      226-528-718.000
300.00 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES226-528-807.000
169,000.00 CONTRACTED SERVICES          226-528-809.000
3,768.00 LIABILITY INSURANCE - AUTO   226-528-913.001
150.00 WORKMANS COMP. INSURANCE     226-528-914.000
500.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/HARDWARE   226-528-982.000
(204,492.19)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 528 - SANITATION
ENDING FUND BALANCE
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
226,785.61 0.00 APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 226
209,800.00 0.00 ESTIMATED REVENUES - FUND 226
(16,985.61)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 226
07/27/2020 01:26 PM
User: PLANTE
DB: Belleville
Page
:
10/11BUDGET REPORT FOR CITY OF BELLEVILLE
2020-21
APPROVED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER
Fund: 248 DDA OPERATING FUND
Dept 000
801,938.00 TAX INCREMENT REVENUE        248-000-406.000
1,500.00 INTEREST INCOME              248-000-664.000
300.00 BRICK SALES                  248-000-674.000
3,000.00 MISC INCOME                  248-000-694.000
806,738.00 NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 000 -
Dept 173 - DDA ADMINISTRATION
46,200.00 SALARIES - CLERICAL          248-173-708.000
100.00 POSTAGE                      248-173-725.000
350.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES              248-173-727.000
2,400.00 OFFICE SPACE RENT            248-173-727.002
100.00 PRINTING                     248-173-735.000
3,500.00 LEGAL SERVICES               248-173-801.000
600.00 DUES                         248-173-808.000
1,000.00 CONTRACTED SERVICES          248-173-809.000
1,900.00 TELECOMMUNICATIONS - TELEPHON248-173-851.000
100.00 TRAVEL AND MEETINGS          248-173-863.000
200.00 PUBLICATIONS                 248-173-901.000
300.00 MISC EXPENSE                 248-173-963.000
200.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/HARDWARE   248-173-982.000
200.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE SUPPORT    248-173-982.001
(57,150.00)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 173 - DDA ADMINISTRATION
Dept 443 - DDA DISTRICT MAINTENANCE
60,000.00 SALARIES/REGULAR             248-443-706.000
10,000.00 FLOWER PROJECT               248-443-742.000
15,500.00 ACCOUNTING SERVICES          248-443-803.000
4,800.00 AUDIT                        248-443-804.000
28,000.00 CONTRACTED SERVICES          248-443-809.000
7,050.00 TAX ROLL PREPARATION         248-443-811.000
7,500.00 PARK IMPROVEMENTS            248-443-852.000
7,500.00 LIABILITY INSURANCE          248-443-913.000
500.00 WATER AND SEWER              248-443-923.000
35,000.00 STREET LIGHTING              248-443-926.000
(175,850.00)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 443 - DDA DISTRICT MAINTENANCE

5,277.00 ACCOUNTING SERVICES          249-204-803.000
1,636.00 AUDIT                        249-204-804.000
7,650.00 CODIFICATION OF ORDINANCES249-204-885.000
(14,563.00)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 204 - ADMINISTRATION
Dept 371 - Building Dept Operations
12,480.00 WAGES - DPS DIRECTOR         249-371-706.001
20,634.87 SALARIES - CLERICAL          249-371-708.000
2,533.29 F.I.C.A.                     249-371-715.000
10,049.82 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE           249-371-716.000
9,278.68 INSURANCE - RETIREES249-371-716.001
1,690.50 PENSION                      249-371-718.000
140.00 POSTAGE                      249-371-725.000
500.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES              249-371-727.000
1,500.00 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES  249-371-807.000
300.00 DUES                         249-371-808.000
500.00 CONTRACTED SERVICES          249-371-809.000
13,500.00 INSPECTOR FEES               249-371-810.000
175.00 TRAVEL AND MEETINGS          249-371-863.000
3,768.00 LIABILITY INSURANCE          249-371-913.000
300.00 WORKMANS COMP. INSURANCE     249-371-914.000
100.00 TRAINING                     249-371-959.000
300.00 MISC EXPENSE                 249-371-963.000
1,900.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/HARDWARE   249-371-982.000
(79,650.16)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 371 - Building Dept Operations
ENDING FUND BALANCE
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
94,213.16 0.00 APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 249
70,000.00 0.00 ESTIMATED REVENUES - FUND 249
(24,213.16)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 249
ENDING FUND BALANCE - ALL FUNDS
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - ALL FUNDS
3,907,030.35 0.00 APPROPRIATIONS - ALL FUNDS